

# 2024 Fur Rondy BOOSTER BUTTON CONTEST

#### **Official Rules**

- The Fur Rondy Booster Button Contest is open to all Anchorage elementary school students (Kindergarten through 6<sup>th</sup> grade)
- Artwork must be original and the work of one student only. Artwork must be in a circle that is 2 2.5 inches in diameter.
- Artwork should reflect the Fur Rondy Festival, with special attention to the **89th Anniversary** celebration this year. Students should focus on one main topic or idea in their artwork.
- Entries may be on this entry form or on 8.5" X 11" white paper. Entries may be done in crayon, pencil, felt pens, paint (watercolor, tempera), computer paint or draw software.
- The words "I support Fur Rondy" and "Anchorage, Alaska" along with the <u>current year</u> and mention of the **89th** Anniversary are the only words that should appear on the drawing.
- Please do <u>not</u> use copyrighted characters such as Mickey Mouse, Pokémon, Beanie Babies, etc.
- A merchandise committee of the Fur Rondy Board of Directors will judge all entries and select the winner. The decision of the judges is final.
- The winner will receive / win a pizza party for their class, the opportunity to ride in Rondy's Grand Parade on Saturday, February 24, 2024, and public recognition for their design.
- All entries must be delivered to the Rondy office by 5pm, Friday, October 13, 2023. Rondy is located at 400 D
  Street Suite 110 in downtown Anchorage.

## **Artist Release Form/Agreement**

- I understand that the design described below will become the sole and exclusive property of Greater Anchorage, Inc., for perpetuity. I relinquish all rights and claims to any future use of this design and understand that my design submission will not be returned to me.
- It is understood that Greater Anchorage, Inc., will have the right to make changes to this design in order to meet manufacturing and marketing needs.
- I also understand that while I will be recognized as the artist, my design is a donation to Greater Anchorage, Inc. and carries no monetary remuneration, benefits, or other commitments.

Artist Name (please print or type)	
Artist Address	Phone Number
Signature (parent or legal guardian)	Date
Printed (parent or legal Guardian)	

<sup>\*</sup>The Anchorage School District does not endorse these materials, or the viewpoints expressed in them.

### **Attention Elementary Students!**

## Fur Rondy Invites You to Design the 2024 Booster Button

The snow hasn't fallen, but it's time to start thinking about the Fur Rondy. This year marks the **88th Anniversary** of what has become Alaska's Premier Winter Festival. We are extending a special invitation to all Anchorage elementary students to submit their designs for the 2024 Rondy Booster Button. The winner will receive a pizza party for their class and the opportunity to ride in the Rondy Grand Parade on Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024!

To enter, fill in your name, address, phone number and school information below. Draw your entry in the space below. Once completed, please drop it off or mail to Fur Rondy Headquarters, 400 D Street, Suite 110; Anchorage, Alaska 99501. **Deadline for entries:** 5 p.m. on Friday, October 13, 2023, at the Fur Rondy Headquarters at 400 D. Street, Suite 110. Call 907-274-1177 if you need any further information.

Please be sure to read and sign the back of this form! Good Luck!

Artist Name:	Phone Number:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
School:	Teacher:	Teacher Phone:

\*All designs submitted become the exclusive property of Greater Anchorage, Inc. The winning artist's parents must sign as artist release form. No artwork will be returned. All entries must be original designs.

See Official Rules for details at www.furrondy.net

<sup>\*</sup>The Anchorage School District does not endorse these materials, or the viewpoints expressed in them.